
BEFORE THE DENTAL BOARD

OF THE STATE OF IOWA

IN THE MATTER OF:

JOY L. DAIS, D.A.

RESPONDENT

STI PULATED REI NSTATEMENT
AGREEMENT

COMES NOW the lowa Dental Board (the Board), and Joy L. Dais, D.A., or

2.

3.

,4.*" aO , 2013, and enter into the following Stipulated Reinstatement

Agreement.

1. Respondent was issued registration number Q04861 to practice dental assisting

in the state of lowa on March 1, 1995. Respondent's lowa dental assisting

registration lapsed on November 1, 2005.

On December 31,2012, the Respondent applied to the Board for reinstatement

of her dental assistant registration and radiography qualification.

ln 2006, Respondent was convicted of one count of Contempt. ln 2OOT,

Respondent was convicted of two felony counts of Controlled Substance

Violations.

Respondent completed all court ordered requirements resulting from her

convictions, including a prison sentence and subsequent parole, restitution and

fines.

Respondent completed treatment for methamphetamine abuse in 2O1O and

continuing care services in 2A11.

4.

5.



THEREFORE lT lS HEREBY ORDERED that upon successful completion of

examinations in infection controllhazardous materials and jurisprudence, Respondent's

dental assisting registration shall be reinstated and placed on probation for a period of

two (2) years. While on probation, the Respondent shall be subject to the following

terms and conditions:

Respondent shall enter into a recovery contract with the lowa Practitioner Review

Cornmittee (IPRC) to monitor her recovery for the duration of the probationary period.

FURTHER, Respondent agrees to the following terrns as a condition to

reinstatement of her dental assistant registration and radiography qualification:

1. Respondent shall fully cooperate with the Board to determine compliance with

this Agreement.

2. Respondent acknowledges that she has read in its entirety the foregoing

Stipulated Reinstatement Agreement and that she understands its content and

that she executed the Agreement freely and voluntarily.

3. Respondent acknowledges that she has the right to be represented by counsel in

this matter.

Respondent understands that this Agreement is a public record and is therefore

subject to inspection and copying by members of the public.

Respondent understands that the Board is required by Federal law to report this

Agreement to the Nationa! Practitioner Data Bank and Healthcare Integrity and

Protection Data Bank.

4.

5.



o. Respondent acknowledges that no member of the Board, nor any employee, or

attorney for the Board, has coerced, intimidated, or pressured her in any way

whatsoever to execute this Agreement.

The Board's approval of this Stipulated Reinstatement Agreement shall constitute

a Final Order of the Board.

Respondent shall fully and promptly comply with all Orders of the Board and the

statutes and rules regulating the practice of dental assisting in lowa. Any

violation of this Agreement is grounds for formal disciplinary action, upon notice

and opportunity for hearing, for failure to comply with an Order, of the Board, in

accordance with Iowa Code Section 272C.3(2)(a) (2013).

7.

8.

This Stipulated Reinstatement Agreement is votuntarily submitted on this W
day or (lrurrrrrl*, 

, 2o1s .

on this *o^y of

This Stiputated Reinstatement Agreement is accepted by the lowa Dental Board

2013 .

,.

fufr64a^,ro
.D.S.

Chairperson
lowa Dental Board
400 S.W. 8th Street, Ste. D
Des Moines, IA 50309

'Joy L. DeiA, D



Sara Scott
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building
Des Moines, lA 50319


